
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 



 



 

Nº. De parcelas Juros Amortização Saldo devedor 

0                   -                                -                      100.000,00  

1            948,90                    3.729,86                      96.270,14  

2            913,51                    3.765,25                      92.504,88  

3            877,78                    3.800,98                      88.703,90  

4            841,71                    3.837,05                      84.866,85  

5            805,30                    3.873,46                      80.993,39  

6            768,55                    3.910,22                      77.083,17  

7            731,44                    3.947,32                      73.135,85  

8            693,99                    3.984,78                      69.151,08  

9            656,17                    4.022,59                      65.128,49  

10            618,00                    4.060,76                      61.067,73  

11            579,47                    4.099,29                      56.968,44  

12            540,57                    4.138,19                      52.830,25  

13            501,31                    4.177,46                      48.652,79  

14            461,67                    4.217,10                      44.435,70  

15            421,65                    4.257,11                      40.178,59  

16            381,25                    4.297,51                      35.881,08  

17            340,48                    4.338,29                      31.542,79  

18            299,31                    4.379,45                      27.163,34  

19            257,75                    4.421,01                      22.742,33  



 

20            215,80                    4.462,96                      18.279,37  

21            173,45                    4.505,31                      13.774,06  

22            130,70                    4.548,06                       9.226,00  

23              87,55                    4.591,22                       4.634,78  

24              43,98                    4.634,78                              0,00  
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Nº. de 
parcelas 

Saldo 
devedor 

Amortização             
(Valor financiado / 

24) 

Juros                           
(Saldo devedor * 

0,9489%) 

Prestação 
(amortização + 

juros) 

0 100.000,00 - - - 

1 95.833,33 4.166,67 948,90 5.115,57 

2 91.666,67 4.166,67 909,36 5.076,03 

3 87.500,00 4.166,67 869,83 5.036,49 

4 83.333,33 4.166,67 830,29 4.996,95 

5 79.166,67 4.166,67 790,75 4.957,42 

6 75.000,00 4.166,67 751,21 4.917,88 

7 70.833,33 4.166,67 711,68 4.878,34 

8 66.666,67 4.166,67 672,14 4.838,80 

9 62.500,00 4.166,67 632,60 4.799,27 

10 58.333,33 4.166,67 593,06 4.759,73 

11 54.166,67 4.166,67 553,53 4.720,19 

12 50.000,00 4.166,67 513,99 4.680,65 

13 45.833,33 4.166,67 474,45 4.641,12 

14 41.666,67 4.166,67 434,91 4.601,58 

15 37.500,00 4.166,67 395,38 4.562,04 

16 33.333,33 4.166,67 355,84 4.522,50 

17 29.166,67 4.166,67 316,30 4.482,97 

18 25.000,00 4.166,67 276,76 4.443,43 

19 20.833,33 4.166,67 237,23 4.403,89 

20 16.666,67 4.166,67 197,69 4.364,35 

21 12.500,00 4.166,67 158,15 4.324,82 

22 8.333,33 4.166,67 118,61 4.285,28 

23 4.166,67 4.166,67 79,07 4.245,74 

24 (0,00) 4.166,67 39,54 4.206,20 
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